Wide Area Workflow User ID : rdietzvendorvo
This is an overview of the Vendor View Only

User| Vendor | Documentation Lookup  Logout user's "View Only Saved Documents Folder".

Vendor

der

View Only Saved Documents Folder)_ _ .
To view documents in a "Saved" status, select

View Only Pure Edge Folder

the "View Only Saved Documents Folder" link
from the Vendor dropdown menu, or click on the
Yendor menu link to bring up the "vendor" page
and click the link from there.

Help
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Wide Area Workflow User ID : rdietzvendorvo

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout

The "Search Criteria - Vendor View Only

Search Criteria - Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder By Vendor (Payee) Saved Documents Folder" is displayed.

CAGE Code *
06451 3 Select the "CAGE Code"
from the dropdown.

Contract Number Delivery Order
Vendor (Payee) / Vendor (Payee) Extension Ship From / Ship From Extension
Shipment No. Invoice Number
Tax Id (EIN)
Type Document Status
All Documents v All Documents v
Create / Update Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Create / Update Date End (YYYY/MM/DD) L3
2010/11/09 ) 2010/12/09 =]
Acceptance Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Acceptance Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)

= =
Invoice Received Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Invoice Received Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)

& =




| |

Vendor (Payee) / Vendor (Payee) Extension

Shipment No.

Tax Id (EIN)

Type Document

|

Ship From / Ship From Extension

Invoice Number

Status

All Documents

v All Documents v

Create / Update Date (YYYY/MM/DD)

2010/11/09 i

Acceptance Date (YYYY/MM/DD)

&

Invoice Received Date (YYYY/MM/DD)

&

Estimated Delivery Date (YY
i

Result Size / Result Font

10items & | 13px v

Create / Update Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)

2010/M12/09

&

Acceptance Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)

&

Enter in the data in the search fields and click
the "Submit" button.

Note: When looking for specific records, the
more data you enter in the search criteria, the
more you can narrow the search 1o the
documents you are looking for.

Invoice Received Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)

[

+Iivery Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)
=

{IIIS

Invoice Columns v

w
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Wide Area Workflow

Vendor

User

Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder for '06481' (11 items, sorted by Contract Number)

Documentation

Lookup

Logout

The ™endor View Only Saved
Documents Folder” is displayed.

First Prev 01

Type
Telecom (Contractual)

Telecom (Contractual)
Telecom (Contractual)
Telecom (Contractual)
Combo S/S
Invoice 2in1
Grant
Receiving Report D/D
Receiving Report S/S
Combo S/S

02 Next Last

Vendor (Payee) Contract Number?

064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381

1234567890123
1234567890123
1234567890123
1234567890123
AFTEST10XX001
BUILD3F1V50MR
BUILD47V500DP
CZ00000000001
HQ033709M0207
HQ033710M1202

Delivery Order

1234
1234
1234
1234

MADU
CCNF
0014

CBSSMBPBLINEUIDNS

MADU

-

( ens )
Shipment Number

RKS3823
RKS8007
RKS9964
SER5552
SHP0011
INV0209

RJD58585801

SHP8153
SHIP601

/

Submitted
2010-12-09
2010-12-09
2010-12-08
2010-12-09
2010-12-02
2010-12-08

2010-12-08
2010-12-08
2010-12-08

Shipped
2010-11-11
2010-11-29
2010-10-04
2010-11-11
2010-12-02
2010-12-03

2009-01-04 E

2010-12-02

Return

Help

The

left hand side of the results
Receiving Report / Shipment information.

s the

Status P
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Submitted
S-Rejected

Accepted

Draft
S-Correction Required
S-Rejected

Click on the "Shipment Number" link to
view the document in readonly mode.

EST Last AccessedDate: 2010/12/09 09:13:15EST
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Wide Area Workflow User ID : rdietzvendorvo

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout The document is displayed in readonly mode.
Click on the different links to expand and collapse
Vendor View Only - Telecom Invoice (Contractual) the different sections on the document.

Expand All  Collapse All B

[[]Document Information
Contract Number Delivery Order Issue Date
1234567890123 1234

Invoice Number Invoice Date Final Bill Invoice Received Date
RKS3823 2010/11/11 N 2010/11/17

Summary of Detail Level Information Total
1 CLIN/SLIN(s) $1,485.00
1 Miscellaneous Amount(s) $100.01

Document Total: $1,585.01
Shipment Number Shipment Date
RKS3823 2010M11/11

[-]Line Item Information

Item No. Unit Price ($) Unit of Measure Qty. Invoiced Amount ($)
0001 45.00 EA 33 1,485.00
ACRN SDN Qty. Approved AAI Approved Amount ($)
Description

XX



>t Number)

The right hand side of the page displays the
Invoice or voucher information and total amount.

User ID : rdietzvendorvo

ment Number

RKS3823
RKS8007
RKS9964
SER5552
SHP0011
INV0209

JD58585801

SHP38153
SHIP601

Submitted
2010-12-09
2010-12-09
2010-12-08
2010-12-09
2010-12-02
2010-12-08

2010-12-08
2010-12-08
2010-12-08

Shipped
2010-11-11
2010-11-29
2010-10-04
2010-11-11
2010-12-02
2010-12-03

2009-01-04 E

2010-12-02

Accepted

Status
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Submitted
S-Rejected

Draft
S-Correction Required
S-Rejected

Purge Void

Invoice Number

RKS3823
RKS8007
RKS9964
RKS5552
INV0011

INV0209
VN7777

INV0601

Submitted
2010-12-09
2010-12-09
2010-12-08
2010-12-09
2010-12-02
2010-12-08
2010-12-08

2010-12-08

Received

Status
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Submitted
S-Rejected
S-Rejected

S-Submitted

Purge Void

Amount
$1,585.01
$2,948.00
$1,209.00

$330.00
$1.00
$128,221.92
$214.00
$0.00
$139.22
$88,494 .00

Logon Date : 2010/12/09 09:11:57 EST Last Accessed Date: 2010/12/09 09:13:21 EST

acy Accessibility Vendor Customer Support Government Customer Support

FAQ

Click the "Invoice Number" link 1o view

Slite Inaex

the document in readonly mode.



Wide Area Workflow User ID : rdietzvendorvo

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout The document is displayed in readonly mode.
Click on the different links to expand and collapse
Vendor View Only - Telecom Invoice (Contractual) the different sections on the document.

Expand All  Collapse All B

[[]Document Information
Contract Number Delivery Order Issue Date
1234567890123 1234

Invoice Number Invoice Date Final Bill Invoice Received Date
RKS3823 2010/11/11 N 2010/11/17

Summary of Detail Level Information Total
1 CLIN/SLIN(s) $1,485.00
1 Miscellaneous Amount(s) $100.01

Document Total: $1,585.01
Shipment Number Shipment Date
RKS3823 2010M11/11

[-]Line Item Information

Item No. Unit Price ($) Unit of Measure Qty. Invoiced Amount ($)
0001 45.00 EA 33 1,485.00
ACRN SDN Qty. Approved AAI Approved Amount ($)
Description

XX



Wide Area Workflow

User Vendor

Documentation

Lookup

Logout

Type
Telecom (Contractual)

Telecom (Contractual)
Telecom (Contractual)
Telecom (Contractual)
Combo S/S
Invoice 2in1
Grant
Receiving Report D/D
Receiving Report S/S
Combo S/S

Eirst Prev 01 02 Next Last]-

064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381
064381

Vendor (Payee) Contract Number? Delivery Order
1234567890123 1234
1234567890123 1234
1234567890123 1234
1234567890123 1234

AFTEST10XX001

BUILD3F1V50MR MADU
BUILD47V500DP CCNF
CZ00000000001 0014
HQO033709M0207 CBSSMBPBLINEUIDNS
HQ033710M1202 MADU

Shipment Number

RKS3823
RKS8007
RKS9964
SER5552
SHP0011
INV0209

RJD58585801

SHP8153
SHIP601

Return

Help

Select the "First”, "Prey", "Next", "Last", or the
page number links to page through the results.

Submitted
2010-12-09
2010-12-09
2010-12-08
2010-12-09
2010-12-02
2010-12-08

2010-12-08
2010-12-08
2010-12-08

Number of records returned, and what
Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder for '06481'@1 items, sorted by Contract Number)}_ the results are sorted by are displayed.

Shipped
2010-11-11
2010-11-29
2010-10-04
2010-11-11
2010-12-02
2010-12-03

2009-01-04 E

2010-12-02

Accepted

Status P
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Submitted
S-Rejected

Draft
S-Correction Required
S-Rejected

Logon Date : 2010/12/09 09:11:57 EST Last Accessed Date: 2010/12/09 09:13:32 EST
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Wide Area Workflow

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout

Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder for '06481' (11 items, sorted by Contract Number)

Item Type Vendor (Payee) Contract Numbert Delivery Order Shipment Number Submitted Shipped Accepted Status Purge Void Invoice Numbe
1 Invoice 2in1 06481 N6868810F1119 0680 INV1424 2010-12-08  2010-07-21 S-Rejected INV1424

Logon Date : 2010/12/09 09:11:57 EST Last Accessed Date: 2010/12/09 09:13:37 EST

C R, Security & Privacy Accessibili Vendor Customer Support Government Customer Support FAQ Site Index
After clicking on the "02" link, the L y ty ppo ppo

Page 02 results are displayed.




Wide Area Workflow

User Vendor

Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder for '06481' (11 items, sorted by Contract Number)

Documentation

Lookup

Logout

\

J

Submitted
2010-12-09
2010-12-09
2010-12-08
2010-12-09
2010-12-02
2010-12-08

2010-12-08
2010-12-08
2010-12-08

Shipped
2010-11-11
2010-11-29
2010-10-04
2010-11-11
2010-12-02
2010-12-03

2009-01-04 E

2010-12-02

Item Type Vendor (Payee) Contract Number? Delivery Order (Shipment Number
1 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS3823
2 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS8007
3 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS9964
4 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 SER5552
5 Combo S/S 06431 AFTEST10XX001 SHP0011
6 Invoice 2in1 06431 BUILD3F1V50MR MADU INV0209
7 Grant 06431 BUILD47V500DP CCNF
8 Receiving Report D/D 06431 CZ00000000001 0014 RJD58585801
9 Receiving Report S/S 06431 HQO033709M0207 CBSSMBPBLINEUIDNS SHP8153
10 Combo S/S 06431 HQ033710M1202 MADU L SHIP601
First |Pre 2 Next Last
I eturn Help

Clicking on the "First” or "01" link will take

you back to the first page of the results.

Accepted

Status P
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Resubmitted
S-Submitted
S-Submitted
S-Rejected

Draft
S-Correction Required
S-Rejected

To sort by a different column then the
"Contract Number" default, click on the
column label. To sort by Shipment Number,
click on the "Shipment Number" [abel.

il Last Accessed Date : 2010/12/09 09:13:50 EST
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Wide Area Workflow

Documentation

User

Vendor

Lookup

Logout

Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder for '06481' (11 item{sorted by Shipment NumberD

Item Type Vendor (Payee) Contract Number Delivery Order rShipment NumberT\ Submitted Shipped Accepted Status Purge Void
1 Grant 06481 BUILD47V500DP CCNF

2 Invoice 2in1 06481 BUILD3F1V50MR MADU INV0209 2010-12-08 2010-12-03 S-Rejected

3 Invoice 2in1 06481 N6868810F1119 0680 INV1424 2010-12-08  2010-07-21 S-Rejected
4 Receiving Report D/D 06481 CZ00000000001 0014 RJD58585801 2010-12-08 Draft

5 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS3823 2010-12-09  2010-11-11 S-Resubmitted
6 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS8007 2010-12-09  2010-11-29 S-Submitted
7 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS9964 2010-12-08  2010-10-04 S-Resubmitted
8 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 SER5552 2010-12-09  2010-11-11 S-Submitted
9 Combo S/S 06481 HQO033710M1202 MADU SHIP601 2010-12-08 2010-12-02 S-Rejected
10 Combo S/S 06481 AFTEST10XX001 L SHP0011 ) 2010-12-02 2010-12-02 S-Submitted

First Prev 01 02 Next Last

Results are now sorted by "Shipment
Number" in ascending order.

Return | Help

! EST Last Accessed Date: 2010/12/09 09:14:07 EST

EASWES AL v WV I TV WL

Security & Privacy Accessibility Vendor Customer Support Government Customer Support

FAQ Site Inc



Wide Area Workflow

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout

Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder for '06481' (11 item{sorted by Shipment NumberD

Item Type Vendor (Payee) Contract Number Delivery Order (Shipment Numberlx Submitted Shipped Accepted Status P
1 Receiving Report S/S 06481 HQ033709M0207 CBSSMBPBLINEUIDNS SHP8153 2010-12-08  2009-01-04 E S-Correction Required

2 Combo S/S 06481 AFTEST10XX001 SHP0011 2010-12-02  2010-12-02 S-Submitted

3 Combo S/S 06481 HQ033710M1202 MADU SHIP601 2010-12-08  2010-12-02 S-Rejected

4 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 SER5552 2010-12-09  2010-11-11 S-Submitted

: Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS9964 2010-12-08  2010-10-04 S-Resubmitted

6 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS8007 2010-12-09  2010-11-29 S-Submitted

7 Telecom (Contractual) 06481 1234567890123 1234 RKS3823 2010-12-09  2010-11-11 S-Resubmitted

8 Receiving Report D/D 06481 CZ00000000001 0014 RJD58585801 2010-12-08 Draft

9 Invoice 2in1 06481 N6868810F1119 0680 INV1424 2010-12-08  2010-07-21 S-Rejected .
10 Invoice 2in‘1 06481 BUILD3F1V50MR MADU _ lwos  J2010-1208 201 i‘i:;dsf'sz‘gg d%':]‘fsgg‘:gnffqi”m"‘bee'}gs Folder for '06481" (11

First Prev 01 02 Next Last

Click the "Shipment Number" label again, results are
now sorted by "Shipment Number" in decending order.

Logonvate . ZuluiZuyg ud: 110/ eS|

Last Accessed Date: 2010/12/09 09:14:16 EST
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Click the "Return" button to go

back to the "Search Criteria" page.




Wide Area Workflow User ID : rdietzvendorvo

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout

The "Search Criteria" page is displayed

Search Criteria - Vendor View Only Saved Documents Folder By Vendor (Payee)
where you can run another search.

CAGE Code *
v
Contract Number Delivery Order
Vendor (Payee) / Vendor (Payee) Extension Ship From / Ship From Extension
Shipment No. Invoice Number
Tax Id (EIN)
Type Document Status
All Documents v All Documents v
Create / Update Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Create / Update Date End (YYYY/MM/DD) L3
2010/11/09 ) 2010/12/09 =]
Acceptance Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Acceptance Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)
= =
Invoice Received Date (YYYY/MM/DD) Invoice Received Date End (YYYY/MM/DD)

& =




Wide Area Workflow User ID : rdietzvendorvo

User Vendor Documentation Lookup Logout

This concludes the overview of the Vendor View

Vendor Only user's "View Only Saved Documents Folder”.

View Only Folder

View Only Saved Documents Folder
View Only Pure Edge Folder

Help

Logon Date : 2010/12/09 09:11:57 EST Last Accessed Date: 2010/12/09 09:14:21 EST
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